

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 690 OF 2016

in

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2015

with

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 692 OF 2016

in

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2015

Mr. Chhabhu Rangnath Kadam. ... Applicant/Appellant.

V/s.

Mr. Sahebrao Rangnath Kadam and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Pratik Rahade i/b. P.N. Joshi for the Applicant/Appellant in both CAs.

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh i/b. Sachin Kadam for Respondents 1,2 & 6.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

18 April, 2016.

P.C. :-

Issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 3-a to 3-e in Civil Application No. 690 of 2016 and to the Respondent Nos. 5-a to 5-c in Civil Application No. 692 of 2016, returnable after six weeks. In addition, the Applicant is permitted to serve private notice through Registered A.D. / Speed Post / Fax and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

2. Stand over to 7 June 2016.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)