

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 692 OF 2016

in

SECOND APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2015

Mr. Chhabhu Rangnath Kadam. ... Applicant/Appellant.

V/s.

Mr. Sahebrao Rangnath Kadam & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. P.N. Joshi for the Applicant/Appellant.

Ms. Ruchita Kadam i/b. Suchita Kadam for Respondent Nos.1,2 & 6.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

DATE : 02 February, 2018.

P.C. :-

The Application will be considered when the Second Appeal is taken up for admission. Place the Second Appeal on board on 27 February 2018.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)